NORTHEAST/CALIFORNIA:  Boston, New York, Philadelphia, Washington DC, California (Inc. Hawaii)
2002 MY
Vehicle Line: Taurus
Marketing Strategy and Mix Recommendations
Marketing Strategy Key Points:
• New value-enhancing packages for 2002 Taurus include the following:
° No charge Power Driver Seat and AM/FM Stereo In-Dash CD on SE sedan.
° No charge for leather seating surfaces on SES series.

• Power Driver Seat
• 60/40 Split Fold Rear Seat
HOW TO ORDER A 2002 TAURUS
STEPS TO ORDER:  (after reviewing pre-
configured arrays)
1. Select Body Code
!" P52 – LX Sedan
!" P53 – SE Sedan
!" P55 – SES Sedan
!" P56 – SEL Sedan
!" P58 – SE Wagon
!" P59 – SEL Wagon
2. Select Order Code
!" 100A, 110A, 210A, 215A, 300A, 305A, 500A ,
501A– Standard
!" 310A, 400A, 505A, 506A, 510A – Deluxe
!" 420A , 507A– Premium
3. Review Available Option Codes
4. Select Color & Trim
2001/2002 Taurus Order Comparison
MODEL
2001 Model Year
If you use to
order…
2002 Model Year
Now you can
order…
LX Sedan P52 P52/100A, 110A
SE Sedan P53 P53/210A, 215A
SES Sedan P55 P55/300A, 305A,
310A
SEL Sedan P56 P56/400A, 420A
SE Wagon P58 P58/500A, 501A,
505A, 506A, 507A
SEL Wagon Not Available P59/510A
NE/CAL/HAWAII 07/01/01 2002 TAURUS
MAJOR STANDARD EQUIPMENT
LEGEND: #  =  New for this model year.
06/21/01 10:14 AM - 2 - Ford Division
  LX SE SES
SE
Wagon SEL
EXTERIOR
BACKLIGHT — Flip-up glass w/gas cylinders    •
BUMPERS — Front and rear 5 mph impact absorbing body color •  •  •  •  •
Unique shape rear 5 mph impact absorbing body colored w/step pads    •
DOOR HANDLES — Body color flush mounted •  •  •  •  •
FASCIA — Body color •  •  •  •  •
HEADLAMPS — Multi-reflector halogen •  •  •  •  •
LAMPS, SAFETY APPROACH — Perimeter lighting system w/remote
keyless entry  •  •  •  •
LUGGAGE RACK — Aerodynamic w/adjustable crossbar and tie downs    •
MIRRORS — Black electric remote control •
Dual body color, electric remote control  •  •  •  •
MOLDINGS — Bodyside protection - body color •  •  •  •  •
Flush black around side windows, windshield, backlite •  •  •   •
Flush black windshield/backlite, bright side door window    •
Black rocker panel •  •  •  •  •
PAINT, CLEARCOAT •  •  •  •  •
TAILLAMPS — Monochromatic w/red turn signals •  •  •  •  •
WHEEL COVERS — Locking •
WHEELS, ALUMINUM — 16" 5-Spoke painted  •  •  •
16" 5-Spoke machined     •
INTERIOR
ASHTRAY — Front •  •  •  •  •
CARGO AREA COVER    •
CARGO NET  •  •   •
CARPET — 13.5-Oz. Color keyed w/integral driver footrest •  •  •  •  •
CLOCK, ELECTRONIC DIGITAL — With dimming feature •  •  •  •  •
CUPHOLDERS/CASSETTE STOWAGE — Color keyed, integral w/center
console •  •  •  •  •
DOOR HANDLES — Chrome finish •  •  •  •  •
FLOOR MATS, FRONT & REAR •  •  •  •  •